INSTRUMENT LENDING LIBRARY CONSENT FORM & PARENT AGREEMENT

The instruments in our Noise Closet collection are solely for the use of the Chattanooga Public Library cardholders between the ages of 10-17 and cardholders who are 18 and currently enrolled in high school. Out of respect for future users, please clean any instruments you borrow before returning them and report any damage to the Chattanooga Public Library immediately.	
I, (print first and last name), understand, acknowledge, and agree to the following points:	
(1)	I recognize that the instruments in the Noise Closet collection are for the use of Chattanooga Public Library Membersages 10-17 only (or age 18 if currently enrolled in high school) as well as members of Chattanooga Girls Rock!, CPL's partner for this project.
(2)	I will use the instruments in a proper manner, and I will not leave the equipment unattended while I have it checked out.
(3)	I am aware that the Chattanooga Public Library does not charge late fees for overdue instruments or late returns. If I am late returning an instrument, I can expect a follow-up from library staff. If I have not returned an instrument for an extended period, my library card privileges can be suspended.
(4)	I am aware instruments can be checked out for two weeks, with the option to renew for another two-week period.
(5)	I am aware instruments cannot be placed on hold, so they are checked out on a first-come, first-served basis.
(6)	Equipment will be returned only to the Main Branch of the Chattanooga Public Library during open hours of operation by bringing the equipment into the building, at least 30 minutes before the library closes. Book Drops, curbside, or any other method of returning equipment may result in the suspension of my library card privileges.
(7)	Returning instruments with significant damage may also result in the suspension of my library card privileges.
Signatu	Date:
Name (print):	
Parent/Guardian's signature:	